ه <u>چ</u>
4
4
ر ج

Form PTO-1595	10-0	01-2004	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01)	T., 1		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ †			τ τ τ)
To the Honorable Commissioner	r of Patents 102	849212	riginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of	of receiving party(ies)
Dark of Association N.A. (association	, , , ,		al Cement Company, L.L.C.
Bank of America, N.A. (success Boatman's National Bank of St. Lo		1.4.14	101071111 - 70
	,	Internal Address:	10107 Highway 79
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		Street Address:10107 Highway 79	
Security Agreement [Change of Name		
	elease	_	
		City: Hannibal	_State: <u>MO</u> Zip:63401
Execution Date: September 9.	Execution Date: September 9, 2004		ress(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or paten	it number(s):		
If this document is being filed to	ogether with a new applic	cation, the execution date	of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,26	39,234	
		ttached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of appl	lication and patents involved: 1
Name: Clyde L. Smith		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
		- │ │ │ │ │ │ │ │ │	4
Internal Address: Thompson C	Soburn LLP	-	
		Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account num	nber:
Street Address: One US Bank Plaza			20-0823
		_	
		(Attach duplicate copy of	f this page if paying by deposit account)
City: St. Louis State: MO	Zip: <u>63101-9928</u>	-	
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any afternoon is a true copy of the original 			and account of the original
document.	II, the loregoing imorniauon is	A	о сору із а шие сору от ше опушаг
Clyde L. Smith		he AM	September 23, 2004
004 DBYRNE 0000000 f 526923 Signing		Signature	Date
:8021 To tou co r op e	r of pages including cover she	et, attachments, and documents:	: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RELEASE

THIS RELEASE (this "Release") is made and entered into as of the 9th day of September, 2004, by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. (which is the successor in interest to The Boatmen's National Bank of St. Louis), as Agent (the "Secured Party") in favor of CONTINENTAL CEMENT COMPANY, L.L.C., a Missouri limited liability company (the "Debtor").

The Secured Party hereby releases its security interest in and lien on the following patent, which lien and security interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on ___June 28, 1996, at Reel/Frame 008006/0897:

Patent No.	Description
5,269,234	Method for Processing Solid, Hazardous Waste Material for Use as a Fuel

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent ("Secured Party")

Name:

Name:_____
Title:

Vice President

2393975

RECORDED: 09/27/2004

PATENT REEL: 015829 FRAME: 0541